ROBERT W. GODSHALL, MEMBER

150 MAIN CAPITOL BUILDING PO BOX 202053 HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17120-2053 PHONE: (717) 783-6428 FAX: (717) 787-7424

> DISTRICT OFFICE: 1702 COWPATH ROAD HATFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 19440 PHONE: (215) 368-3500 FAX: (215) 361-4220

E-mail: rgodshal@pahousegop.com



House of Representatives

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Harrisburg **COMMITTEES**

CONSUMER AFFAIRS, CHAIRMAN INSURANCE LEGISLATIVE BUDGET & FINANCE

November 17, 2011

Robert F. Powelson, Chairman Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 3rd Floor, Room N-308 Harrisburg, PA 17120

L-2008-2069114

Re: Regulation No. 2772 Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission #57-269: Natural Gas Distribution Companies and the Promotion of Competitive Retail Markets

Dear Chairman Powelson:

I write to you today to inform you that the Consumer Affairs Committee unanimously voted HR 505 out of Committee. HR 505 PN 2763 disapproves Regulation No. 2772 Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission #57-269: Natural Gas Distribution Companies and the Promotion of Competitive Retail Markets and prevents it from being published in the PA Bulletin and taking effect.

Sincerely,

Robert W. Godshall, Chairman Consumer Affairs Committee

RWG:jh

cc: Vice Chairman John F. Coleman, Jr.
Commissioner Pamela A. Witmer
Commissioner Wayne E. Gardner
Commissioner James H. Cawley
June Perry, Director, Legislative Affairs
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary

RECEIVED
2011 NOV 17 PH 12: 11



House of Representatives

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG

ROBERT W. GODSHALL, MEMBER PO BOX 202053

HARRISBURG, PA 17120-2053

HAND DELIVER

Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta Public Utilities Commission Second Floor Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120